

Foyer Santé S.A. and Foyer Global Health S.A. (formerly Globality S.A.) complete merger resulting in portfolio transfer

Leudelange, 29/02/2024

PORTFOLIO TRANSFER

Following regulatory approvals, Foyer Global Health S.A. (R.C.S. Luxembourg B134471), hereby announces the successful completion of its merger with Foyer Santé S.A. through absorption of Foyer Santé S.A. resulting in the transfer of the insurance portfolio of Foyer Santé S.A. to Foyer Global Health S.A. as of February 29th, 2024. Foyer Santé S.A. was dissolved by operation of law without liquidation. All liabilities of Foyer Santé S.A. were assumed by Foyer Global Health S.A.

About Foyer Global Health

Foyer Global Health offers expatriate individuals and professionals, as well as their families, a complete range of health insurance coverage that gives them access to top medical specialists and high-quality medical services around the world. Foyer Global Health's products are available directly online and are also distributed through an extensive network of trusted partners, such as international brokers.

To know more about Foyer Global Health: https://www.foyerglobalhealth.com/